hour of greatest need, approximately 51.4% of the power generation in ERCOT was online despite 

the weather event,83 while the rest of the PGCs failed, with many PGCs unable to reliably generate 

electricity for days.84 In sum, ERCOT reported that, out of approximately six hundred and eighty 

(680) generation units in service,85 three hundred and fifty-six (356) failed during Winter Storm 

Uri.86 

108. According to the preliminary data released by ERCOT, 53% of the PGC failures 

were caused by cold weather conditions experienced during Winter Storm Uri.87 An investigative 

report issued by the University of Texas at Au nd turbine icing, outages